503518222 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3564848

ATURE OF CONVEY CONVEYING PARTY DR THOMAS GEOR RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA GE OLENICK	ASSIGNMENT Name	Execution Date	
DR THOMAS GEOR RECEIVING PARTY Name:	GE OLENICK			
RECEIVING PARTY Name:				
RECEIVING PARTY Name:			10/12/2015	
Name:			10/12/2013	
	DATA			
Street Address:	SURFAT	FECH CORPORATION		
	2170 LU	2170 LUKE EDWARDS RD		
City:	DACULA			
State/Country:	GEORG			
Postal Code:	30019			
	·			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		912233		
Application Number:		4121740		
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΑΤΑ			
		678)442-9624		
	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; if tha	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	•	r if that is unsuccessful, it will 178-442-0210	be sent via US Mail.	
		olenick@mindspring.com		
		EVIN OLENICK		
Address Line 1:		170 LUKE EDWARDS RD		
Address Line 4:	C	DACULA, GEORGIA 30019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS GEORGE OLEN	THOMAS GEORGE OLENICK	
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas George Olenick/	/Thomas George Olenick/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/12/2015	10/12/2015	
		This document serves as a		

source=8912233#page1.tif

* ¥ ¥

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Thomas G. O'Lenick of Dacula, Ga, hereinafter referred to as patent applicant did file a United Stated

Patent for Propane diol polyesters

U.S. Patent Serial Number 14/121,740

Filed 10/ 14/2014:

and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent application, and whereas SurfaTech Corporation of address is hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is

2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019 is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patent applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 day October, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

Thomas George O'Lenick

PATENT REEL: 036770 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Thomas G. O'Lenick of Dacula, Ga, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated

Paterit for Propane diol polyesters

U.S. Patent Number 8,912,233

ì.

Serial Number 13/986,020

Issued December 16, 2014 , filed March 15, 2013

and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent, and whereas SurfaTech Corporation of address is hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is

2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019 is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 day October, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

Thomas George O'Lenic

PATENT REEL: 036770 FRAME: 0110



REEL: 036770 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 10/12/2015